

	1 12 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	. 200 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110	Q87553
	REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	FEET TOWN TRANS	3048834	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Daten	and Frademark Off	ice: Please record the attached origin	al documents or convithereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	t and Trademark Off	2. Name and address of receiv	
Andrea DELLA VALLE	= 40/0	TOD'S S.P.A.	, and party (100).
Allurea DEELA VALLE /O	% /	Via Filippo Della Valle 1	
\ 2	2 2005 岩	I-63019 Sant'Elpidio A Mar	e
/ JUL 2	6	(Ascoli Piceno)	
\0	.	Italy	
CATENT &	TRADEME		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name		
☐ Other			
		7	
Execution Date: June 3, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/227,898		B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom co		6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed		•	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE		☑ Enclosed.	
23373		☐ Authorized to be charge	ed to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER		The USPTO is directed and	authorized to charge all required
		fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
			also credit any overpayments to said
		Deposit Account.	
		8. Deposit Account Number:	19-4880
			nis page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my know <u>ledge</u> and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.			
Tulu 22 2005			T-1-22 2005
Robert V. Sloan Reg. No.			July 22, 2005 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

07/27/2005 ECOOPER 00000187 29227898

01 /C:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016797 FRAME: 0254

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Andrea DELLA VALLE, Italian citizen, residing at:

Via Filippo Della Valle 1, I-63019 SANT'ELPIDIO A MARE (Ascoli Piceno) Italy

have invented a certain improvement in "Shoe"

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and whereas TOD'S S.p.A., an Italian Joint-Stock Company of Via Filippo Della Valle 1, I-63019 SANT'ELPIDIO A MARE (Ascoli Piceno) Italy is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Andrea DELLA VALLE

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said TOD'S S.p.A. the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to TOD'S S.p.A.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said TOD'S S.p.A. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Law Firm of SUGHRUE MION, PLLC (USPTO Customer Number 23373) to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/227898 filed on April 18, 2005) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this 3rd day of June

Andrea DELLA VALLE

, 2005

RECORDED: 07/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016797 FRAME: 0255